

Request Ref: 2711

FOI Request dated **09/09/2022** as follows –

- 1) Which provider you currently use for timetabling software within the university.*
- 2) Which other software products integrate with this timetable software.*

Response

- 1) Scientia, part of TechnologyOne
- 2) Student and Module data is fed into the scheduling Service via an in-house UDX from the Tribal Student Information system SiTs.

Mytimetable provided by Semestry (Part of the Tribal group) to provide the staff and student web interface.

TechnologyOne (Scientia) Web Room Booking (WRB)

Scheduled activity data is also exported via the UDX to an attendance monitoring Services SEAtS